507943720 06/06/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7990853

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|-------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | | |
| | | | Name | | Execution Date |
| TAIZHOU OUBAO PLASTIC PRODUC | | | TS CO., LTD. | | 06/03/2023 |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA | | | | | |
| Name: | TIANS | TIANSHUI LIN | | | |
| Street Address: | ROOM | ROOM 301, 81 ZONGZE ROAD, CHENGJIE STREET | | | |
| City: | YIWU | | | | |
| State/Country: | CHINA | CHINA | | | |
| Postal Code: | 32200 | 322000 | | | |
| | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS | Total: 1 | | | | |
| Property Type | | | Number | | |
| Application Number: 29 | | 2983 | 5895 | | |
| Email:paterCorrespondent Name:JEEN | | -mail address first: if that is | | | |
| <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: | provideo | d; if th (404) paten JEEN | a t is unsuccessful, it will be 528-3699 t@ipspeedy.com AM PARK | | |
| <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | provideo | <i>d; if th</i> (404) paten JEEN 12234 | at is unsuccessful, it will be 528-3699 t@ipspeedy.com AM PARK \$ SHADOW CREEK PKWY | | |
| using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | provideo | d; if th (404) paten JEEN 12234 BLDG | at is unsuccessful, it will be 528-3699 t@ipspeedy.com AM PARK 4 SHADOW CREEK PKWY 3 8, UNIT 100 | | |
| using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | provideo | d; if th (404) paten JEEN 12234 BLDG PEAF | at is unsuccessful, it will be 528-3699 t@ipspeedy.com AM PARK \$ SHADOW CREEK PKWY \$ 8, UNIT 100 RLAND, TEXAS 77584 | | |
| using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | provideo | d; if th (404) paten JEEN 12234 BLDG PEAF | at is unsuccessful, it will be 528-3699 t@ipspeedy.com AM PARK 4 SHADOW CREEK PKWY 6 8, UNIT 100 RLAND, TEXAS 77584 2023-PA-3754 | | |
| using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU | provideo | d; if th (404) paten JEEN 12234 BLDG PEAF | at is unsuccessful, it will be 528-3699 t@ipspeedy.com AM PARK 4 SHADOW CREEK PKWY 6 8, UNIT 100 RLAND, TEXAS 77584 2023-PA-3754 JEENAM PARK | | |
| using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: | provideo | d; if th (404) paten JEEN 12234 BLDG PEAF | at is unsuccessful, it will be 528-3699 t@ipspeedy.com AM PARK 4 SHADOW CREEK PKWY 5 8, UNIT 100 &LAND, TEXAS 77584 2023-PA-3754 JEENAM PARK /JEENAM PARK/ | | |
| using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU | provideo | d; if th (404) paten JEEN 12234 BLDG PEAF | at is unsuccessful, it will be 528-3699 t@ipspeedy.com AM PARK 4 SHADOW CREEK PKWY 6 8, UNIT 100 RLAND, TEXAS 77584 2023-PA-3754 JEENAM PARK | sent via l | JS Mail. |

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR: TAIZHOU OUBAO PLASTIC PRODUCTS CO., LTD.,

of NO. 142, DISTRICT 3, DONGJIANGHE VILLAGE, CHENGJIANG

STREET, HUANGVAN DISTRICT, TAIZHOU CITY, ZHEJIANG

PROVINCE CHINA hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: TIANSHULLIN, of ROOM 301, 81 ZONGZE ROAD, CHENGJIE STREET, YIWU CITY, ZHEJIANG PROVINCE CHINA

and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries or regions, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the U.S. Patent Application naming the above inventor, (I hereby authorize and request my attorney, Georgi Korobanov, of 33 Mechanic Stree Unit 205, Windsor, Connecticut, USA, to insert here in parentheses (Application number 29/835, 895, Patent number 971, 684, filed on 94/22/2022) the filing date and application number of said application when known) entitled "ICE BOX", any legal equivalent thereof filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country or region, and including the rights to claim priority and, in and to, all patents to be obtained for said inventions by the above application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to patent on any reissue or reexamination thereof, and any rights to sue for and recover damages for acts of infringement occurring prior to the date of the assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said applications, said inventions, and said patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

This Assignment contains the entire agreement of the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE and supersedes any and all prior, written or oral, agreements among them concerning the subject matter of this Assignment. There are no representations, agreements, arrangements or understandings, oral or written, among the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, relating to the subject matter of this Assignment that is not fully expressed herein.

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed and interpreted under the laws of the State of Connecticut without regard to conflicts of laws principles that would require the application of any other law.

If any provision of this Assignment is held invalid or unenforceable by any court of competent jurisdiction, the other provisions of this Assignment will remain in full force and effect. Any provision of this Assignment held invalid or unenforceable only in part or degree will remain in full force and effect to the extent not held invalid or unenforceable.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal on

06/03/2023

SHUNGAO PENG

Date of Signing

Signature of ASSIGNOR

PATENT REEL: 063864 FRAME: 0041

RECORDED: 06/06/2023